
    Nosce Te Ipsum

December 2017 - Monthly Post

No Clubs on the last day of term. 
Please remember to collect  
your child from the school  

gate at 3:15pm.

Last day of term 
On the last day of term we 
are raising money for Save 
the Children and taking part in 
the national Christmas jumper 
Day.  Please send your child 
into school wearing their festive knits along with a small 
donation for this very worthy cause.

Reminders!

Photos from the Upper 

School Advent Event on 

Friday 1st December.



Photos from the 

Christmas Fayre on 

Sunday 3rd December.

Forthcoming Events

Week 5:
Wednesday 6th December -  
Nativity Rehearsal at St Philip’s Church – children to be 
dropped to the church (pupils in Years Rec, 1, 2 and 3 only)
Year 2 trip to La Choza.

Thursday 7th December - 
Pupils in Years 4, 5 and 6 to Moira House for MoiraVille  
(Language experience morning at Moira House)
Ms Fitzgerald’s Children’s Christmas Concert at St Nicolas’ 
Church Portslade start time 6pm.

Friday 8th December-
Nativity Performance (Rec, Years 1, 2 and 3 Only) at St Philip’s 
Church 9:30am- more details will be shared soon. 

Parents invited back to the school following the performance 
for tea, coffee, mulled wine and mince pies. 

Week 6:
Monday 11th December -   
Year 4 parents performance of The Bethlehem Star at 4pm in 
the school hall. 

Tuesday 12th December -   
Year 4 perform The Bethlehem Star at the Adelaide Nursing 
Home.

Wednesday 13th December -  
Year 4 perform a selection of songs at Hove Methodist 
Church for the Woman’s Institute Carol Service.  

Thursday 14th December -  
Marky Wild the Magic Show for pupils in Reception, Year 1, 
Year 2 and Year 3. 

Friday 15th December -  
Father Christmas Visits the pupils in Reception, Year 1, Year 
2 and Year 3.  
Wear your Christmas Jumper and bring a donation for Save 
the Children. 
Celebration Assembly.




